Agreement by the Town, the Contractor shall be authorized to and shall commence 
performance of the Services as described in Exhibit A, subject to the requirements 
and limitations on compensation as provided by this Section 2.0 and its subsections.  
Compensation to be paid hereunder shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty-Three 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($243,959.00) unless 
a larger amount is agreed to by and between the Parties in accordance with the 
amendment requirements of this Agreement. 

A. Method of Compensation.  The Contractor shall perform the Services and shall 

invoice the Town for work performed based on the rates and/or compensation